

NEWS LETTER

August 8, 2023 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

<u>Notification of the Continuous Selection</u> as a Constituent of the "JPX-Nikkei Index 400"

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) announces that it has been continuously selected as a constituent stock of "JPX-Nikkei Index 400" in FY2023 (from August 31, 2023 through August 29, 2024), which are stock price indices calculated jointly by JPX Market Innovation & Research, Inc. and Nikkei Inc.

The JPX-Nikkei Index 400 is composed of companies with high appeal for investors, which meet requirements of global investment standards, such as efficient use of capital and investor-focused management perspectives. The index is to promote the appeal of Japanese corporations domestically and abroad, while encouraging continued improvement of corporate value, thereby aiming to revitalize the Japanese stock market.

"K" LINE will work as one in our efforts to live up to our shareholders' and investor's expectation, striving for sustained growth and improved corporate value.

川崎汽船株式會社

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA, LTD.

サステナビリティ・環境経営推進・IR・広報グループ

Corporate Sustainability, Environment Management, IR and Communication Group